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CIARIFIAJ SARFAX:Vehicle History Report

Vehicle Information:
2011 INFINITI QX56 & Accident/ Damage reported
VIN: INSBAZ2NF1B9500061

4 DOOR WA GON/SPORT UTILITY 0

5.6L V8 FI DOHC 32V
REAR WHEEL DRVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

‘j-z- 9 Service records available
CARFAX Report Provided By: "

Marietta Luxury Motors

1071 Cobb Pkwy S . i
Marietta, GA 30060 I{E el vaife
678-213-5200
Visit Dealer Website —
@l 57,540 Lastreported odometer

2| reading

$100 Above retail book value

&

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/17/14 at 9:48:36 PM (EST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

|C|A|R|F|A["{ Price Calculator™

Adjust the value of this 2011 Infiniti QX56 based on the information available in this report

1) Retail Book Value 2) CARFAX Price Adjustment™ 3) Adjusted Retail Value

’ $ 0 = + $ 1 0 O — Begin by entering

the retail book-value

Enter retail book value here Above retail book value
Start by entering the . This wehicle is waorth . Compare adjusted rekail
retail hook value from a more than average, . walue bo seller’s asking
pricing guide wehsite. based on information /J price when making

‘ in khis report, wour decision,

e

|C|A|R|F|A["{ Ownership History ® Owner1

The number of ow ners is estimated

Year purchased ‘ 2010

Type of ow ner % ‘ Personal
mrerarm__n |



http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/optStd
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/optSafety
http://www.carfax.com/go/inventoryAction.cfx?next=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.mariettaluxurymotors.com&action=DWS&consumerZip=&directLinkId=0&inventoryId=446813220&invPartner=EBZ&source=HDR
http://www.carfax.com/go/inventoryAction.cfx?next=www.mariettaluxurymotors.com&action=DWS&consumerZip=&directLinkId=0&email=&inventoryId=446813220&invPartner=EBZ&source=HDR
http://www.carfax.com/about/car_history/hcwhereinfo.cfm

Estimated length of ow nership | mmmE | 3 years
Z_E

Ow ned in the follow ing states/provinces Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 18,769/yr

Last reported odometer reading 57,540

IC|A|R|F|A " Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

. . . Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon ‘ No Problem
. . - Guaranteed

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ‘ No Problem

(C]A]R[F|AJ%{ Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident
Reported

Accident / Damage
Accident reported on 03/19/2011.

No Recalls
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check w ith an authorized Infiniti dealer for any open recalls.

Warranty
Active

Basic Warranty
Original w arranty estimated to have 8 months or 2,460 miles remaining.

SIS RSB SEESEIS

Tell us w hat you know about this vehicle

|| Detailed History Glossary

£ Owner 1 Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2010 .
Type: Personal 07/22/2010 NICB VehlcleT rranufact_ur_ed
Where: Florida and shipped to original dealer
Est. miles/year: 18,769/yr 09/30/2010 16 Bonita Springs Infiniti  Vehicle sold
Est. length 9/30/10 - Volvo
owned: 10/18/13 Bonita Springs, FL
(3 years) 239-948-7773
volvoofbonitasprings
.com
09/30/2010 Florida Vehicle purchase reported

Motor Vehicle Dept. Title issued or updated
Estero, FL Title or registration issued



http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defSalvage
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defJunk
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defRebuilt
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFire
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFlood
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defHail
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defLemon
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defNAM
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defEML
http://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?permutation=NO_HTL_ICR_CIP&vin=JN8AZ2NF1B9500061&make=INFINITI&model=QX56&year=2011&engineInfo=+5.6L+V8++FI++DOHC+32V&drivelineDescription=REAR+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=4+DOOR+WAGON%2FSPORT+UTILITY&coveragePeriod=02%2F17%2F2014+-+02%2F17%2F2015&tabbed=false
http://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?permutation=NO_HTL_ICR_CIP&vin=JN8AZ2NF1B9500061&make=INFINITI&model=QX56&year=2011&engineInfo=+5.6L+V8++FI++DOHC+32V&drivelineDescription=REAR+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=4+DOOR+WAGON%2FSPORT+UTILITY&coveragePeriod=02%2F17%2F2014+-+02%2F17%2F2015&tabbed=false&vin=JN8AZ2NF1B9500061&make=INFINITI&model=QX56&year=2011&engineInfo=+5.6L+V8++FI++DOHC+32V&drivelineDescription=REAR+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=4+DOOR+WAGON%2FSPORT+UTILITY&coveragePeriod=02%2F17%2F2014+-+02%2F17%2F2015&tabbed=false
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defTotalLoss
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFrameDamage
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defAirbagDeployment
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defOdometerRollback
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defAccidentIndicator
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defBasicWarranty
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?vin=JN8AZ2NF1B9500061&vinSelectPattern=JN8AZ2NF_B_______&vehicleVinPhrase=2011+INFINITI+QX56+%28JN8AZ2NF1B9500061%29&makeName=INFINITI&partnerCode=EBZ&firstPurchaseDate=09%2F30%2F2010&lastCarfaxOdo=57540&lastCarfaxMilesOut=57%2C540+miles&lastCarfaxOdoDate=01%2F20%2F2014&voided=N&noData=N&suppressed=N&reliableOdo=normal&makeLink=www.infiniti.com&hybridVehicle=false&referringApp=CFO&permutation=NO_HTL_ICR_CIP&tabbedVhr=false
http://www.carfax.com/notes/vehicle_ratings.cfx?vin=JN8AZ2NF1B9500061&email=&consumerID=&partnerCode=EBZ&permutationName=NO_HTL_ICR_CIP&lid=CRAC&lpos=first

10/01/2010

01/17/2011

03/19/2011

03/21/2011

04/19/2011

08/26/2011

09/15/2011

04/06/2012

05/15/2012

07/09/2012

09/05/2012

4,569

8,319

17,524

26,915

29,328

31,302

Title #0105033998

Bonita Springs Infiniti
Volvo

Bonita Springs, FL
239-948-7773
volvoofbonitasprings
.com

Bonita Springs Infiniti
Volvo

Bonita Springs, FL
239-948-7773
volvoofbonitasprings
.com

Florida
Damage Report

Florida
Service Facility

Bonita Springs Infiniti
Volvo

Bonita Springs, FL
239-948-7773
volvoofbonitasprings
.com

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Estero, FL

Title #0105033998

Bonita Springs Infiniti
Volvo

Bonita Springs, FL
239-948-7773
volvoofbonitasprings
.com

Bonita Springs Infiniti
Volvo

Bonita Springs, FL
239-948-7773
volvoofbonitasprings
.com

Bonita Springs Infiniti
Volvo

Bonita Springs, FL
239-948-7773
volvoofbonitasprings
.com

Bonita Springs Infiniti
Volvo

Bonita Springs, FL
239-948-7773
volvoofbonitasprings
.com

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Estero, FL

Title #0105033998

First ow ner reported

Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

Loan or lien reported

Vehicle color noted as Green

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Drivability/performance checked

Accident reported
Involving left rear impact

Parts requested for repair:
Rear bumper
Tail light assembly

CARFAX recommends checking these repairs
during your pre-purchase inspection.

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renew ed
Titled or registered as

personal vehicle

Loan or lien reported

Vehicle color noted as Green

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed

Tire condition and pressure checked
GPS/Navigation module/computer reprogrammed
Computer reprogrammed
Drivability/performance checked

Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Tire(s) balanced

Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renew ed
Titled or registered as

personal vehicle

Loan or lien reported




Vehicle color noted as Green

10/05/2012 35,504 Bonita Springs Infiniti  Maintenance inspection completed

Volvo Recommended maintenance performed
Bonita Springs, FL Tire condition and pressure checked
239-948-7773
volvoofbonitasprings
.com
08/22/2013 Florida Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as
Estero, FL personal vehicle

Title #0105033998 Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Green

08/29/2013 54,352 Bonita Springs Infiniti  Maintenance inspection completed

Volvo Tires rotated
Bonita Springs, FL Tire condition and pressure checked
239-948-7773
volvoofbonitasprings
.com
10/18/2013 57,287 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
10/19/2013 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
01/20/2014 57,540 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Florida Sold at auction

o

Millions of used vehicles
are bought and sold at
auction every year.

N

01/23/2014 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

02/03/2014 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

I'm here to help! Print and bring my SmartBuyer Checklist
w hen you go to test drive this 2011 Infiniti QX56.

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Tell us w hat you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at ww w .carfax.com.

|c EEEH Glossary View Full Glossary

Accident / Damage Indicator

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a vehicle's
history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident, crash test vehicle,
damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported and not all
reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event w hen reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity, impact
location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle inspection from
your dealer or an independent mechanic.

e According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2007 edition, 7% of the 245 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2005. Over 75% of these w ere considered minor or moderate.



http://www.carfax.com/smartbuyer/checklist.cfx?vin=JN8AZ2NF1B9500061&language=EN&permutationCode=NO_HTL_ICR_CIP&locGid=547704&cfxId=&partnerCode=EBZ&inventoryId=0&key=m_YTg9w9QnBcDmCbSF_eN91i1NOOT6T6kf3RySO77f4&state=&requestorType=C&webDomain=http://www.carfax.com/
http://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN
javascript:window.print();
http://www.carfax.com/notes/vehicle_ratings.cfx?vin=JN8AZ2NF1B9500061&email=&consumerID=&partnerCode=EBZ&permutationName=NO_HTL_ICR_CIP&lid=CRAC&lpos=second
http://www.carfax.com/help

e CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report w hat is in our database
on 2/17/14 at 9:48:36 PM (EST). New data wil result in a change to this report.

Florida Damage Reports:
e Provide an estimate of the extent of damage in its accident reports for the follow ing:

e SEVERE/TOTALED: The vehicle cannot be driven from the accident scene due to severe damage or an injury.
This level of damage often results in a Salvage or Junk title.

e DISABLED: The vehicle had to be tow ed or hauled aw ay from the accident location.
¢ FUNCTIONAL: The vehicle could be driven from the accident location.

o MODERATE: The accident damage affects the operation of the vehicle and/or its parts. Examples include
broken window s, trunk lids, doors, bumpers and tires.

¢ MINOR: The accident damage does not affect the operation of the vehicle. Examples include dented bumpers,
fenders, grills and body panels. This level of accident should not compromise vehicle safety.

¢ NO DAMAGE: The vehicle w as not damaged.
e Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $500

CARFAX Price Adjustment™

Accidents, service records, number of ow ners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price
Adjustment is a tool that analyzes milllions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment will give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along w ith a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first ow ner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ow nership.

Ow nership History

CARFAX defines an ow ner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ow nership. To provide estimated number of ow ners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ow nership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ow nership of a vehicle and are required to in the follow ing states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ow nership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle ow ner w ith proof of ow nership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ow nership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ow nership.

Follow Us: [f] facebook.com/CARFAX @CarfaxReports $§ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2014 CARFAX; Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

2/17/14 9:48:36 PM (EST)


http://facebook.com/CARFAX
http://twitter.com/#!/CarfaxReports
https://plus.google.com/110032975583928800128?prsrc=3
http://www.carfax.com/cfm/legal_disclaimer.cfm#2

